FORM PTO 1595	10-20-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31 -92		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	101493554	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Harold J. Vinegar Eric De Rouffignac Larry J. Bielamowicz	Name: She	ell Oil Company
Eric De Rouffignac Larry J. Bielamowicz	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached?	Yes No	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		P.O. Box 2463
	City Houston	State <u>Texas</u> ZIP <u>77252-2463</u>
MRD 10.6.00		address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Mcrger Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: November 4, 1998		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appropriate to the second of the secon	pplication, the filing date of this application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/168,769 filed Octobe "REMEDIATION METHOD"	er 8, 2000 and entitled B. Pate	ent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric B. Meyertons		
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.		
Street Address: P.O. Box 398		
City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-03	398	
		3.41):\$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
	(Attach a duplicate c	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/19/2000 NTHAI1 00000303 09168769	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 BP 9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ny information is true and correct and constitution	ed convix a trie conv of the original document
To the bearing and meaning and beneg, the fire egon	H	
Eric B. Meyertons Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>
Reg. No. 34.876		otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>HAROLD J. VINEGAR</u>, <u>ERIC DE ROUFFIGNAC</u>, <u>AND LARRY J. BIELAMOWICZ</u>, have made a certain improvement in <u>REMEDIATION METHOD</u> for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as <u>TH-1113 (US)</u>, have been executed by us,

HAROLD J. VINEGAR on the 4th day of November, 1998,

ERIC DE ROUFFIGNAC on the 4th day of November, 1998, and

LARRY J. BIELAMOWICZ on the 4th day of November, 1998,

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of SHELL OIL COMPANY to execute such separate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0577

TH-1113 (US) DSC:mal Page 2 of 2

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names

HAROLD J. VINEGAR this 4th day of November, 1998, at Herston Texas:

ERIC DE ROUFFIGNAC this 4th day of Vouember 1998 at

Houston Terse

Witnesses:

Harold Vinegar

in in obb 7. Vin portio

ERIC DE ROUFFIGNAC

ERIC DE ROOTTION

ARRY J. BIELAMOWICZ

RECORDED: 09/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0578